final valuation analyses, which we expect to be completed in mid-2009. Any adjustments based on these final valuation analyses may change the
allocations of the acquisition consideration, which could affect the fair value assigned to our assets and liabilities and could result in a material
change to the unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial data.

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial data is presented for information purposes only and should be read in conjunction with
�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and the historical financial statements and related notes
of SunGard Data Systems Inc. previously filed with the Securities and Exchange Commissions and the historical financial statements and related
notes of GL TRADE S.A. included elsewhere in this Current Report on Form 8-K/A.

Edgar Filing: SunGard Investment Ventures LLC - Form 424B3

139

SunGard Data Systems Inc.

Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet

June 30, 2008

(Unaudited)

(in millions except share and per-share amounts)
Historical

GL TRADE (1)
Historical

GL TRADE (1)
Historical

SunGard (2)
Pro Forma

Adjustments (3)
Pro Forma
Combined

Exchange Rate $ 1.57485
Assets
Current:
Cash and cash equivalents � 31 $ 49 $ 448 $ 323 (4)(7) $ 820
Trade receivables, less allowance for doubtful accounts of �-,
$- and $12 50 79 320 �  399
Earned but unbilled receivables �  �  85 �  85
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 10 16 166 �  182
Clearing broker assets �  �  429 �  429
Retained interest in accounts receivable sold �  �  264 �  264
Deferred income taxes �  �  34 �  34

Total current assets 91 144 1,746 323 2,213
Property and equipment, less accumulated depreciation of �28,
$44 and $533 6 9 905 �  (5) 914
Software products, less accumulated amortization of �3, $5
and $542 5 8 1,228 86 (6) 1,322
Customer base, less accumulated amortization of �1, $2 and
$475 1 2 2,693 155 (6) 2,850
Other tangible and intangible assets, less accumulated
amortization of �3, $5 and $21 17 27 202 22 (6)(7) 251
Trade name �  �  1,022 63 (6) 1,085
Goodwill 117 184 7,169 339 (6)(7) 7,692

Total Assets � 237 $ 374 $ 14,965 $ 988 $ 16,327

Liabilities and Stockholder�s Equity
Current:
Short-term and current portion of long-term debt � 28 $ 44 $ 318 $ (13)(7) $ 349
Accounts payable 13 20 80 �  100
Accrued compensation and benefits 17 27 228 �  255
Accrued interest expense �  �  139 �  139
Other accrued expenses 31 50 334 �  384
Clearing broker liabilities �  �  423 �  423
Deferred revenue 60 94 894 �  988

Total current liabilities 149 235 2,416 (13) 2,638
Long-term debt 21 33 7,347 994 (4)(7) 8,374
Deferred income taxes 3 5 1,622 108 (6) 1,735

Total liabilities 173 273 11,385 1,089 12,747

Commitments and contingencies
Stockholder�s equity:
Common stock �  �  �  �  �
Capital in excess of par value 2 3 3,709 (3) (8) 3,709

Edgar Filing: SunGard Investment Ventures LLC - Form 424B3

140

Accumulated deficit 62 98 (227) (98) (8) (227)
Accumulated other comprehensive income �  �  98 �  98

Total stockholder�s equity 64 101 3,580 (101) 3,580

Total Liabilities and Stockholder�s Equity � 237 $ 374 $ 14,965 $ 988 $ 16,327

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

Edgar Filing: SunGard Investment Ventures LLC - Form 424B3

141

SunGard Data Systems Inc.

Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2007

(Unaudited)

(in millions)
Historical

GL TRADE (1)
Historical

GL TRADE (1)
Historical

SunGard (2)
Pro Forma

Adjustments (3)
Pro Forma
Combined

Exchange Rate $ 1.37505
Revenues � 203 $ 279 $ 4,901 $ �  $ 5,180

Operating expenses 169 233 4,270 (34) (6) 4,537

Income from operations 34 46 631 34 643